
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2554
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2015
Development of Biological Park
Rajput Shri Mukesh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that 1000 Bigha land of Forest department in Ramanna Gudjar Garden at Farrukhabad-Chilsana Road, 1 km. away from Farrukhabad city is lying unused;
(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to develop a bio-park on the said land; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(a)&(b) As informed by the State Government of Uttar Pradesh, there is 157.89 ha of forest land in Rawanna Gudjar Bagh Forest Block in Farrukhabad Forest Division which is under the control of the Forest Department. The vacant land in this forest block is used for plantation purposes. Plantation has been done on 38 ha of vacant land in this forest block in last three years. There is no proposal for development of bio park on this land by the Forest Department.

(c) Does not arise.
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